TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RG ACQUISITION CORP		09/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ACTIVE NETWORK, INC.	
Street Address:	10182 TELESIS COURT, SUITE 100	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2391107	ACTIVEUSA.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACNET-058T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES
Signature:	/man/
Date:	09/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0656

900086601

Total Attachments: 2 source=ACTIVEUSAdotCOM TM Assignment 09-10-2007.doc#page1.tif source=ACTIVEUSAdotCOM TM Assignment 09-10-2007.doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and among RaceGate.com, Inc., a California corporation and RG-Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (collectively "Assignors"), which are successors in interest to ActiveUSA.com, Inc. formerly known as Active Sports USA Inc., a Florida corporation, previously having a place of business previously located at: 4300 SW 73rd Avenue, Suite 107B Miami, Florida 33155, and The Active Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at business located at: 10182 Telesis Court, Ste. 100, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Active Sports USA, Inc. is the registrant and owner of record of the trademark "ACTIVEUSA.COM" identified by United States Trademark Registration Number 2391107 ("Trademark"), which covers goods and/or services described as follows: "PROVIDING AN ONLINE SPORTS MAGAZINE FEATURING INFORMATION RELATED TO PARTICIPATORY SPORTING EVENTS AND SECURING ONLINE REGISTRATION THEREOF AND FEATURING ARTICLES ABOUT SPORTING EVENTS" pursuant to International Class 42 ("Goods and Services").

WHEREAS, Active Sports USA, Inc. formally changed its name to ActiveUSA.com, Inc. in accordance with and as set forth in the records previously filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations on such date as reflected in accordance with said agency's records.

WHEREAS, Active Sports USA, Inc. and later ActiveUSA.com, Inc. ("Original Assignor and Registered Owner") previously adopted, continuously used, and assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to the Assignors and the Assignors acquired all of Original Assignor and Registered Owner's rights in and to the Goods & Services and that portion of Assignor's business associated with the Goods & Services to which the Trademark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark as of December 16, 1999, the effective date of that certain Merger Agreement and Plan of Reorganization by and among RaceGate.com, Inc., and RG-Acquisition Corp. and ActiveUSA.Com, Inc. ("Merger Agreement");

WHEREAS, RaceGate.com, Inc. and RG-Acquisition Corp were the surviving entities from the Merger Agreement and the Original Assignor and Registered Owner no longer exist as a result of the Merger Agreement, and have adopted, continuously used the Trademark, the Goods & Services therefore, that portion of Original Assignor and Registered Owner's business associated with the Goods & Services to which the Trademark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark as of December 16, 1999, as a result of the Merger Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Assignors are the wholly owned subsidiaries of Assignee, and previously, on or about September 30, 2006, assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee and Assignee acquired on or about that date from the Assignors all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, that portion of the business associated with the Goods & Services to which the Trademark pertains and all goodwill established therein as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee are desirous of formally memorializing the previous assignments and transfers in accordance with this written Assignment, and recording same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and such other monetary consideration previously received by and among the parties and other valuable consideration, Assignors hereby affirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Goods & Services and that portion of the business associated with the Goods & Services to which the Trademark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, the Trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and all rights

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0658

associated therewith, which the Assignors have heretofore enjoyed including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor requests that the certificate of registration of said trademark be issued to and in the name of The Active Network, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 10 day of September 4, 2007.

RACEGATE.COM, INC.

Bv:

Printed Name and Title

RG-ACQUISITION CORP

Rv.

Printed Name and Title

Filmed Name and Title

THE ACTIME NETWORK, INC.

By:

Printed Name and Title

RECORDED: 09/11/2007